City of Wolverhampton Council

Wolverhampton Citywide Public Space Protection Order

https://consultation.wolverhampton.gov.uk/cwc/public-space-protection-order

This report was created on Tuesday 30 June 2020 at 08:05

The consultation ran from 27/05/2020 to 29/06/2020

1: Please tell us which ward you live/work in:

Ward

Option Total Percent
Bilston East 18 3.35%
Bilston North 12 2.23%
Blakenhall 14 2.61%
Bushbury North 23 4.28%
Bushbury South and Low Hill 27 5.03%
East Park 13 2.42%
Ettingshall 17 3.17%
Fallings Park 14 2.61%
Graiseley 20 3.72%
Heath Town 11 2.05%
Merry Hill 24 4.47%
Oxley 27 5.03%
Park 59 10.99%
Penn 47 8.75%
Spring Vale 12 2.23%
St Peter’s inc. City Centre 48 8.94%
Tettenhall Regis 45 8.38%
Tettenhall Wightwick 36 6.70%
Wednesfield North 26 4.84%
Wednesfield South 10 1.86%
None: Visitor to the city 6 1.12%
Other * 28 5.21%
Not Answered 0 0%

Other (please specify)

There were 33 responses to this part of the question.
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2: Does this locality suffer from disorder, nuisance and/or annoyance
associated with street drinking?

Y/N
Option Total Percent
Yes 262 48.79%
No 275 51.21%
Not Answered 0 0%
Detail

There were 258 responses to this part of the question.

3: The PSPO would provide a renewal of previous powers held by the Police to
request the surrender of alcohol where anti-social behaviour is occurring or is
likely to occur as a result of alcohol consumption.

Would you be in support of Police retaining this power?

Y/N
Option Total Percent
Yes 511 95.16%
No 26 4.84%
Not Answered 0 0%
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4: The PSPO to include an outright street drinking ban in St Peter's and Park
wards. The selection of these locations has been informed by data from the
previous PSPO, and reports of alcohol related anti-social behaviour in these
locations. This would not affect the activity of legitimate licenced premises or
organised events within these areas.

If you live, work or visit these areas of the city would you support the
introduction of a street drinking ban within these locations?

Y/N/NA
Option Total Percent
Yes 381 70.95%
No 30 5.59%
| do not live in this area 126 23.46%
Not Answered 0 0%

5: If you have any further comments to make please do so below:

If you have any further comments to make please do so below:

There were 157 responses to this part of the question.

6: What gender are you?

Gender

Option Total Percent
Female 311 57.91%
Male 188 35.01%
Gender fluid / Gender neutral / None gender 2 0.37%
Other 0 0%
Prefer not to say 31 5.77%
Not Answered 5 0.93%
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7: Is your gender identity the same as the gender you were assigned at birth?

Gender identity

Option Total Percent
Yes 497 92.55%
No 1 0.19%
Prefer not to say 30 5.59%
Not Answered 9 1.68%
8: What is your ethnic origin?
Ethnic origin

Option Total Percent
Asian or Asian British — Indian 45 8.38%
Asian or Asian British — Pakistani 1 0.19%
Asian or Asian British — Bangladeshi 2 0.37%
Chinese 0 0%
Other Asian or Asian British 2 0.37%
White and Black African 0 0%
White and Black Caribbean 4 0.74%
White and Asian 2 0.37%
Other Mixed Background 1 0.19%
Black or Black British — African 2 0.37%
Black or Black British — Caribbean 7 1.30%
Other Black or Black British 1 0.19%
White - British 403 75.05%
White - Irish 5 0.93%
White Gypsy / Irish Traveller 0 0%
White - Other European 12 2.23%
Other White 8 1.49%
Arab 0 0%
Any Other 0 0%
Prefer not to say 36 6.70%
Not Answered 6 1.12%

9: Do you have a disability which affects your day to day activities, which has

lasted, or you expect to last, at least a year?

Disability
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Option Total Percent
Yes 80 14.90%
No 407 75.79%
Not sure 2 0.37%
Prefer not to say 40 7.45%
Not Answered 8 1.49%

10: What religion are you?

Religion
Option Total Percent
Buddhist 3 0.56%
Christian 282 52.51%
Hindu 6 1.12%
Jewish 1 0.19%
Muslim 4 0.74%
Sikh 25 4.66%
No Religion 145 27.00%
Any Other Religion 4 0.74%
Prefer not to say 60 11.17%
Not Answered 7 1.30%

11: Please indicate how old you are:

Age
Option Total Percent
Under 16 0 0%
16 - 24 21 3.91%
25-34 52 9.68%
35-44 91 16.95%
45 - 54 108 20.11%
55 - 64 120 22.35%
65 or Over 104 19.37%
Prefer not to say 34 6.33%
Not Answered 7 1.30%
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12: What is your sexual orientation?

Sexual Orientation

Option Total Percent
Lesbian / Gay woman 1 0.19%
Bisexual 12 2.23%
Gay Man 6 1.12%
Heterosexual / Straight 439 81.75%
Unsure 0 0%
Other 2 0.37%
Prefer not to say 68 12.66%
Not Answered 9 1.68%




